504512733 08/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4559438 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-FANG ZHANG	06/06/2017
JIAN-KUANG ZHU	08/10/2017
CHUN-SHENG LI	08/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	Floor 4,Willow House,Cricket Square,P O Box 2804
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15681449	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089196137

Email: joseph.chung@fit-foxconn.com,sou-proce7@foxconn.com,sou-proce7@fit-foxconh.com

Correspondent Name: WEI TE CHUNG

Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US60064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEI TE CHUNG

SIGNATURE: /WEI TE CHUNG/
DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=US60064170819ASM#page1.tif source=US60064170819ASM#page2.tif source=US60064170819ASM#page3.tif

PATENT 504512733 REEL: 043349 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	WEN-FANG ZHANG	, residing at	Kunshan, China		
2.	JIAN-KUANG ZHU	, residing at	Kunshan, China		Management .
3.	CHUN-SHENG LI	, residing at	Kunshan, China		
4		, residing at			
5.		, residing at			**************************************
6.		, residing at			processor and the second secon
7.		, residing at			· ·
8.		, residing at			
he United my and a	CY1-1112, Cayman Islands, States of America as defined Il divisions, continuations, s UCAL CONNECTOR H	in 35 U.S.C. 100, ubstitutes, and re	in the invention and a issues thereof, and al	ll patent applications of the last of the	ations includents. known
PERAT	TNG for which the undersign	ed CENT	ORCING SHELL	FOR MOU	NTING A
1	Manghe avantad Car NI				
	viously executed Ser. No cuting concurrently herewith	and	filing date of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ı applicat	ion for Letters Patent of Unite	d States of Americ	a		
ND the	undersioned hereby authoric	(a) and	S 45 - 77 - 1 - 1		

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 043349 FRAME: 0174

	dender in de rester rest faire en seine		
	1.	WEN-FANG ZHANG	6/6/2017
		WEN-FANG ZHANG	Date
Service Commence of the Commen			
	2.		
		JIAN-KUANG ZHU	Date
	3.		
-		CHUN-SHENG LI	Date
in the second			
	4.		
	4,		Date
	5.		Date
pomerando escribir de como			
	6.		Date
	7.		Date
i i de la companya de	8.		Date
A LORGE WAY THE THE			
	9.		Date
L			

PATENT REEL: 043349 FRAME: 0175

Attorney Docket No.: US60064

I.	WEN	I-FANG ZHAN	G	•	Date	
	communication of the control of the					
2.	JIAN-	KUANG ZHO	4		8/10/2017	
	JIA	N-KUANG ZHU			Date	
3.	O	HUN-SHEA	G LI		8/10/2017	
	Cŀ	IUN-SHENG LI			Date	
4.						
and the second s		ann an Aireann an Aireann agus agus agus ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an Aireann an Aireann an Aireann an A			Date	
		Aggregation and the control of the c			. :	
5.					· ·	
					Date	-
6,						
					Date	
7.					Date	
		ada ya ayaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha				
8.						
		ing ang panggang paggang panggang panggang panggang panggang panggang panggang panggang panggang panggang pang Banggang panggang pa			Date	100 Maria 100 Ma
9,					Date	ONNINS SERVICE

PATENT REEL: 043349 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 08/21/2017